Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/4/2022

4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022

4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022

4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022

RMP22-002630

RMP22-002631

RMP22-002632
RMP22-002633
RMP22-002634
RMP22-002635
RMP22-002636
RMP22-002637
RMP22-002638
RMP22-002639
RMP22-002641

RMP22-002640

RMP22-002642
RMP22-002643

RMP22-002644

RMP22-002645

4724 ARBOR DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2300 CAMPBELL ST
520 S PLUM GROVE RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3305 KIRCHOFF RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
4700 ARBOR DR
2641 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
5410 NEWPORT DR
2100 GOLF RD

5420 NEWPORT DR
5 HAVERHILL ON AUBURN
1600 GOLF RD

1470 GOLF RD

1470 GOLF RD

2100 GOLF RD

5999 NEW WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2600 MARTIN LN
2177 VERMONT ST
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
UNKNOWN PROBLEM

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/5/2022 8:14:37 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/4/2022 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR  DOMESTIC
4/4/2022 5568 ELIZABETH PL 911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022 2301 WILLOW LN AMBULANCE CALL
4/4/2022 RMP22-002646 3130 TOWN SQUARE DR PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022 2121 EUCLID AVE 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/4/2022 RMP22-002647 3100 TOLLVIEW DR CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022 RMP22-002648 2104 ADAMS ST STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
4/4/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
4/4/2022 APPROX LOC:5540 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ELIZABETH PL
4/4/2022 RMP22-002649 2600 PLUM GROVE RD SUICDAL SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022 RMP22-002650 2604 SOUTH ST AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022 RMP22-002651 3800 CENTRAL RD INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022 APPROX LOC:1803 HICKS WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

RD
4/4/2022 RMP22-002652 3205 THRUSH LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT
4/4/2022 2059 HICKS RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022 RMP22-002654 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022 RMP22-002653 2785 ALGONQUIN RD STATION REPORT
4/4/2022 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
4/4/2022 RMP22-002655 2504 SCHOOL DR HIT AND RUN
4/4/2022 RMP22-002656 2402 JAY LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022 3000 KIRCHOFF RD SPECIAL

4/5/2022 8:14:37 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/4/2022

4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022

4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022

4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022

RMP22-002657
RMP22-002658
RMP22-002659

RMP22-002660

RMP22-002661

RMP22-002662
RMP22-002663

RMP22-002664

RMP22-002665
RMP22-002666
RMP22-002667

3000 CENTRAL RD
SOUTH ST/ ORIOLE LN
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

2461 BENTON ST

4412 EUCLID AVE

3991 ALGONQUIN RD
2312 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4724 ARBOR DR

5516 ELIZABETH PL
3401 WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC:5600 ASTOR
LN

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
4728 ARBOR DR
2765 ALGONQUIN RD

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/5/2022 8:14:37 AM



