



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/4/2022	RMP22-002630	4724 ARBOR DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/4/2022		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/4/2022		520 S PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	
4/4/2022	RMP22-002631	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022	RMP22-002632	3305 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022	RMP22-002633	3225 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022	RMP22-002634	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022	RMP22-002635	4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022	RMP22-002636	2641 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022	RMP22-002637	3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022	RMP22-002638	5410 NEWPORT DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022	RMP22-002639	2100 GOLF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	
4/4/2022	RMP22-002641	5420 NEWPORT DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022		5 HAVERHILL ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/4/2022	RMP22-002640	1600 GOLF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022		1470 GOLF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022		1470 GOLF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022	RMP22-002642	2100 GOLF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	
4/4/2022	RMP22-002643	5999 NEW WILKE RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022	RMP22-002644	2600 MARTIN LN	INFO	
4/4/2022		2177 VERMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/4/2022	RMP22-002645	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/4/2022		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	
4/4/2022		5568 ELIZABETH PL	911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022		2301 WILLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/4/2022	RMP22-002646	3130 TOWN SQUARE DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022		2121 EUCLID AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/4/2022	RMP22-002647	3100 TOLLVIEW DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022	RMP22-002648	2104 ADAMS ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022		APPROX LOC:5540 ELIZABETH PL	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022	RMP22-002649	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022	RMP22-002650	2604 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022	RMP22-002651	3800 CENTRAL RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022		APPROX LOC:1803 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022	RMP22-002652	3205 THRUSH LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
4/4/2022		2059 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022	RMP22-002654	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2022	RMP22-002653	2785 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
4/4/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022	RMP22-002655	2504 SCHOOL DR	HIT AND RUN	
4/4/2022	RMP22-002656	2402 JAY LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
4/4/2022	<b>RMP22-002657</b>	3000 CENTRAL RD	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022	<b>RMP22-002658</b>	SOUTH ST / ORIOLE LN	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/4/2022	<b>RMP22-002659</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022	<b>RMP22-002660</b>	2461 BENTON ST	<b>NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT</b>	
4/4/2022		4412 EUCLID AVE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/4/2022	<b>RMP22-002661</b>	3991 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	
4/4/2022		2312 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022	<b>RMP22-002662</b>	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/4/2022	<b>RMP22-002663</b>	4724 ARBOR DR	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2022		5516 ELIZABETH PL	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/4/2022	<b>RMP22-002664</b>	3401 WELLINGTON CT	<b>INVESTIGATION</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/4/2022		APPROX LOC:5600 ASTOR LN	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2022	<b>RMP22-002665</b>	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/4/2022	<b>RMP22-002666</b>	4728 ARBOR DR	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/4/2022	<b>RMP22-002667</b>	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT